

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)Diary No(s).10677/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-12-2018 in FAO No.656/2015 and FAO No.2266/2015 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

CHARANJIT KAUR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOBIND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.95041/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 16-11-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishal Prasad, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Aggarwal, Adv.
Ms. Ritika Sethi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

Heard learned counsel for the petitioners.

Issue notice on the special leave petitions as also on the application for condonation of delay.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR