

ITEM NO.7
SECTION IV-B

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 10677/2020

CHARANJIT KAUR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOBIND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 95041/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 05-03-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishal Prasad, AOR
Mr Gaurav Aggarwal, Adv.
Ms Ritika Sethi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sumit Teterrwal, AOR
Ms. Manjeet Chawla, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent nos.1 and 2 are granted four weeks time for
filing counter affidavit.

List again on 16.4.2021.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar