

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.10677/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-12-2018 in FAO No. 656/2015 & FAO No. 2266/2015 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

CHARANJIT KAUR &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOBIND &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 95041/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 07-09-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishal Prasad, AOR  
Ms. Ritika Sethi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sumit Teterrwal, AOR  
Ms. Manjeet Chawla, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for Respondent No.2 seeking adjournment on the ground of ill-health of the counsel, list the matters on 16-9-2022.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)